

## ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY Summer 2020 Fee Sheet

Undergraduate		
	Resident	Non-Resident
Hours	Commuting	Commuting
10	2,870.00	5,740.00
9	2,583.00	5,166.00
8	2,296.00	4,592.00
7	2,009.00	4,018.00
6	1,722.00	3,444.00
5	1,435.00	2,870.00
4	1,148.00	2,296.00
3	861.00	1,722.00
2	574.00	1,148.00
1	287.00	574.00

Graduate		
	Resident	Non-Resident
Hours	Commuting	Commuting
10	4,220.00	8,400.00
9	3,798.00	7,560.00
8	3,376.00	6,720.00
7	2,954.00	5,880.00
6	2,532.00	5,040.00
5	2,110.00	4,200.00
4	1,688.00	3,360.00
3	1,266.00	2,520.00
2	844.00	1,680.00
1	422.00	840.00

Tuition

**Tuition - Resident** \$ 287.00 per hour **Tuition - Resident** 422.00 per hour Tuition - Non-resident 574.00 per hour Tuition - Non-resident 840.00 per hour

Other Fees

Late Registration Fee 60.00

Miscellaneous Information
Credit for Officially Dropping or Withdrawing

Prior to May 26, 2020 100% May 26 - May 28, 2020 May 29- May 31, 2020 After May 31, 2020 75% 50% 0%

**Payment Remittance** 

**Remittance Types Remittance Methods** 

Check or Money Order - Must be made payable to Alabama A&M University; Memo line (Student ID

Via Mail (Check or Money Order only) - Mail to Alabama A&M University; Attn: Cashiers Office; 105 Patton Hall; Normal, AL 35762

Tuition

Online: https://aamu.afford.com/

Credit Card - Visa, MasterCard, Discover, AMEX

**Contact Information** 

For additional information regarding fees, payments, or questions about your account please contact The Office Student Accounts at (256) 372 - 8152 or (256) 372 - 8784 or visit the "myAAMU" web page - http://www.aamu.edu/campuslife/pages/myaamu.aspx

Fees are subject to change without notice

Revised April 8,2020